Scholarship name: Geologists of Jackson Hole Earth Science Scholarship

Granting Org.: Geologists of Jackson Hole **Address:** PO Box 11184, Jackson WY 83002

Contact: Cynthia Blankenship

Phone and Email: 713-376-1540, gjhscholarship@gmail.com

Award Amount: up to four awards of \$2,000 each, depending on qualified candidates, plus a complimentary one-year Individual Membership to the Geologists of Jackson Hole (GJH). In addition, recipients are welcome to apply directly to GJH for subsequent years of college scholarship aid. **Description:**

The Geologists of Jackson Hole is a non-profit, all volunteer organization. Our mission is to inform and educate our members and the community about Earth Science related matters – their broad scope and importance to all of us. We are pleased to offer this scholarship to students with a passion for Earth Sciences and who intend to pursue this interest in the future.

This scholarship will be awarded to a student graduating from a Teton County, Wyoming high school and who has been accepted to a four-year college or university. Applicants should intend to study a branch of Earth Science. Scholastic ability, curiosity, career goals and personal statements are the main criteria used to select recipients. The scholarship must be used in the academic year immediately following high school graduation.

Recipient Requirements:

Please include your transcript, at least one letter of recommendation from a Science teacher, and a one-page essay. The essay should allow us to get to know you as a person, and cover how you became interested in Earth Science, what you have done to pursue your interest, and your goals for college.

Application Preference: electronic documents